

CORNING JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

Notice of Annual Organizational Meeting

Corning Joint Fire District

Notice is hereby given that the Corning Joint Fire District will hold its 2021 Organizational Meeting on Wednesday, January 6th, 2021 at 5:30pm via ZOOM Conference Call.

Immediately following the 2021 Organizational Meeting, a regular meeting of the Corning Joint Fire District Board of Commissioners will also be conducted by ZOOM Conference Call.

ZOOM access information for these meetings is as follows:

Meeting ID: 849 8756 8089

Invite Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84987568089?pwd=bmYrUWhRSFN3WEtaSHhJWXNESk0xUT09

One tap mobile: +16465588656,84987568089#,*072450# US (NY)

Dial in #: +1 646 558 8656 US (NY)

Pass Code: 072450

By order of the Corning Joint Fire District, David Shafer, Chairman of Fire Commissioners.

Posted: 12/31/2020